CH \$65.00 475744

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM518305

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aeroshop, LLC		04/01/2019	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PriceSmart, Inc.	
Street Address:	740 Scranton Road	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4757442	YUUJUU.COM	
Registration Number:	4944603	YUUJUU	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8583141501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8583141506

Email: adskale@mintz.com, jddib@mintz.com, ipdocketingbos@mintz.com,

acromanini@mintz.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew D. Skale

Address Line 1: 3580 Carmel Mountain Road

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92130

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	045684-018
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew Skale
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew D. Skale/
DATE SIGNED:	04/10/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=AEROSHOP#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006613 FRAME: 0865

900493493

source=AEROSHOP#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006613 FRAME: 0866

U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Aeroshop, LLC ("Assignor"), a Florida limited liability company, with a business address at 6703 NW 7th St., Miami, FL 33126, owns the trademarks, and associated registrations listed in Schedule A which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference ("Marks"); and

WHEREAS, ("Assignee"), PriceSmart, Inc. a Delaware Corporation, with a business address at 9740 Scranton Road, San Diego, CA 92121, desires to acquire any and all of Assignor's existing rights, title and interest in the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title, and interest in the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, as well as the right to sue for and collect damages for past infringements.

٨	ED	OCH	CD	T T	1

3y:(Wt

Name

Title: CCO

Dated: 4/ 1 ,2019

FELICIA ARTILES
Notary Public, State of Florida
Ay Comm. Expires November 07, 2019
Commission 365, FF 247938

State of: Florida

County of: Dade

The forgoing document was acknowled

before me LIT day of 4

Felicia Artiles, Notary Public

My Commission Expires November 07, 2019

86168280v.1

Schedule A

Schedule of Trademark for Assignment U.S.

<u>Trademarks</u>

MARK	COUNTRY	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
YUUJUU.COM	U.S.	4,757,442	June 16, 2015
yuujuu	U.S.	4,944,603	April 26, 2016

86168867v.3



TRADEMARK

REEL: 006613 FRAME: 0868

RECORDED: 04/10/2019